Evaluation Board User Guide
MAX22215-EVKIT
Motor Brake Driver with Current-Sense Amplifier and Advanced Diagnostics
319-101139; Rev 0; 12/25 DOCUMENT FEEDBACK  TECHNICAL SUPPORT
O n e  A n a l o g  W a y ,  W i l m i n g t o n ,  M A  0 1 8 8 7 - 2 3 5 6 ,  U . S . A .  T e l :  7 8 1 . 3 2 9 . 4 7 0 0  © 2 0 2 5  A n a l o g  D e v i c e s ,  I n c .  A l l  r i g h t s  r e s e r v e d .
General Description
The MAX22215-EVAL allows evaluation of the MAX22215
in combination with the TRINAMIC evaluation board

Evaluation Board User Guide MAX22215-EVKIT
analog.com  Rev 0 11 of 17
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX22215-EVKIT Evaluation Kit for MAX22215 EM Break and Solenoid Driver
Evaluation Board User Guide MAX22215-EVKIT
analog.com  Rev 0 12 of 17
MAX22215-EVKIT Bill of Materials
The Bill of Materials reflects the MAX22215-EVAL only.
PART QTY PACKAGE MANUFACTURER MANUFACTURER PN
C201 1 10mm × 12.5mm PANASONIC CORP EEU-FC1J101
C203 1 0603 AVX Corporation 0603ZD105KAT2A
C204 1 0603 SAMSUNG GROUP CL10B475KQ8NQNC
C205 1 0603 KEMET CORPORATION C0603C104K8RACAUTO
C301, C304 2 0603 KEMET CORPORATION C0603C105K4RAC7867
C302 1 0603 YAGEO CORPORATION CC0603KRX7R9BB105
C303 1 0603 AVX Corporation 0603YC104K4Z2A
D201 2 DO-214AA (SMB)
TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR CO
LTD
SMBJ48A
D202 1 SOT-23 3L
ON SEMICONDUCTOR
CORPORATION
BAT54S
D301 1 0603 KINGBRIGHT KPT-1608EC
J201 1 2×22/2.54mm W+P PRODUCTS GMBH 3492-44-3-00-10-PPTR
J202 1 1×2/5mm/hor MOLEX LLC 395221002
J203 1 1×2/3.5mm/hor MOLEX LLC 395021002
J204 1 1×2/2.54mm WURTH ELECTRONIK GROUP 61300211121
J205 1 1×3/2.54mm WURTH ELECTRONIK GROUP 61300311121
R202, R305, R306 3 0603 ASJ COMPONENTS CR16-000-ZL
R203 1 0603 PANASONIC CORP ERJ-3EKF1501V
R204 1 0603 PANASONIC CORP ERJ-3EKF4701V
R301, R302, R303 3 0603 TT ELECTRONICS PLC ASC0603-1K0FT5
R304 1 0603 PANASONIC CORP ERJ3LWFR010V
U201 1 TSOT-23-5 ANALOG DEVICES INC. ADP122AUJZ-3.3-R7
U202 1 SOIC-8 MICROCHIP TECHNOLOGY INC. AT25128B-SSHL-B
U301 1 TOFN-38-EP ANALOG DEVICES INC. MAX22215ATU+
J202 plug 1  MOLEX 395200002
J203 plug 1  MOLEX 395000002
J205 jumper 1   METZ CONNECT 09200-71-BBGB00
The following parts are not mounted on the board.